



Chairperson MAPCON, IAPM

Truph

DR. SHILPA R. DAHAD MMC Observer MMC/MAO-02392/2021







MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, AURANGABAD

Medical Education Unit Hereby Presents

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

To



Dr. Ruta Prakash Anandgaphkar

for your highly esteemed active participation in the Emotional Intelligence awareness project, A faculty development

programme in medical education held from 1-15 Dec.2022

John -

Dr. Vasanti Kelkar MEU-Coordinator MGM Medical College dai 21 12 23 CD.

Dr. Swati ShiradkarProf. OBGY and trainer in EI skills
MGM Medical College

20 hull

Dr. Rajendra Bohra Dean MGM Medical College



MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

Sector-01. Kamothe. Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Certificate of Participation

MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-January 2023

This is to certify that **Dr. Ruta Prakash Anandgaonkar** has *Participated in* the online MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-2023 organized **from 17**th **January to 21**st **January, 2023** by the Department of Biochemistry, MGM Medical College Aurangabad in association with Pre-Clinical BOS & University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Dr. Dhananjay Bhale

Prof. & Head, Biochemistry, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad and Chairperson, Pre-Clinical BOS MGM Institute of Health Sciences Dr. Rita Khadkikar

IQAC Coordinator MGM Institute of Health Sciences Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi

Vice Chancellor MGM Institute of Health Sciences

ACS MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL



PARTICIPATION CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

has participated in CME tilted "Let's Decode ABG" on 3rd August 2023 at ACS Medical College and Hospital, Chennai

Let 3 Decoue Al

DR. PRAGNA.B.DOLIA
DEAN

DR. ARCHANA.A
ORGANISING CHAIRPERSON